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Member Representatives
Debbie Vanschoelandt

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE
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ESL/EIl Civics

K12 Success
Pre-Apprenticeship
Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
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Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

20500 Hours
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ESL/EL K12 Pre-

Fund ABE/ASE AWD  Civics Success Apprenticeship
e @m0
CalWORKs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
NonCredit S0 $0 $250,000 $0 $0
Perkins S0 SO $0 $0 $0
LCFF $0 S0 $0 $0 $0
Fees $0 %0 $0 $0 $0
o2 it Bt 0 0 50 50 50
WIOAII $0 $0 S0 S0 $0
Contracted Services SO SO SO S0 SO

Totals $0 $0 $515,000 $0 $0

Short
Term
CTE

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
S0
$0

Workforce
Reentry

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
S0
$0

Totals

$265,000

$0
$250,000
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
SO

$515,000

Certification

62 South Orange County Regional Consortium (SOCRC) - Primary Contact

Karima Feldhus
Executive Dean, Extended Learning
kfeldhus@ saddleback.edu

Dr. Rebecca Roberts
Director of Alternative Education
rebeccaroberts@iusd.org

Approved by Karima Feldhus

02/09/2022 10:53 AM PST
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